Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 01282)

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT ON DISCLOSEABLE TRANSACTION SUBSCRIPTION OF FUND

Reference is made to the announcements of Renze Harvest International Limited (the "Company") dated 25 September 2023 and 4 October 2023 (collectively, the "Announcements") in relation to, among others, the Subscription. Capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcements unless the context requires otherwise.

The Board would like to provide the Shareholders and potential investors of the Company with supplemental information in relation to the Subscription as follows:

Due to the allocation of internal resources of the Group, Glory Sun Financial Investment Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability, shall replace World Fair International Limited as the new subscriber for the Subscription.

Further, the Board would like to supplement that the subscription fee of the Subscription charged by the Segregated Porfolio of the Fund will be 1%.

Save as disclosed above, the Board confirms that all information in the Announcements remain unchanged. This announcement is supplemental to and should be read in conjunction with the Announcements, and in that connection, the existing English and Chinese versions of the Announcements in the form as they are now will continue to be valid.

By Order of the Board
Renze Harvest International Limited
Huang Wansheng

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 30 October 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely Mr. Huang Wansheng and Mr. Li Minbin; one non-executive Director, namely Mr. Zhang Chi; and two independent non-executive Directors, namely Ms. Zhao Yizi and Ms. Zhang Juan.